Aviation Administration (FAA)

SUBMITTED BY: Christopher Hopkins, Director of Yakima Air Terminal

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
YAKIMA, WASHINGTON
AGENDA STATEMENT

SUMMARY EXPLANATION:

Grant applications to FAA and WSDOT will request a total of approximately Three Million Five Hundred
Thousand ($3,500,000) dollars in grant funding for improvement to the crosswind runway at the YKM Air
Terminal (McAllister Field). The FAA grants are expected to provide up to 95% of the funds. The
WSDOT grant will provide up to 2.5% of the funds (approximately Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred
$87,500 dollars). The remaining 2.5% will be provided by the airport through its' Passenger Facility
Charge program.

ITEM BUDGETED: N/A

STRATEGIC PRIORITY 24-25: A Thriving Yakima

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution.

ATTACHMENTS:
Resolution_WSDOT and FAA grants